
Section M: Pavement Marking Plans
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Sta. a 418+27.65 Ah

Equation: Sta. 418+23.65 Bk =

Sta. b 0+00.0 Ah

Equation: Sta. a 479+07.3 Bk =

MRM 390.05 (SD 50E)

Str. # 68-180-200

Median Crossover

Sta. b 369+51.8

M.R.M.= 394.00 + 0.034

Station b 368+13.6

END NH 0050(108)385

BEGIN NH 0050(108)385

MRM 390.05 (SD 50W)

Str. # 68-180-199/Approach Slabs

Sta. b 155+56.66 to Sta. b 159+48.47 WB

Surfacing Exception

MRM = 385.48 +0.000

Station 398+73.0

Begin PCC Overlay

End PCCP Surfacing

Sta. b 86+08.0

Begin PCCP Surfacing

End PCC Overlay

Sta. b 365+05.6
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Pavement Marking LayoutsM3 thru M5     

  General Notes and Typicals 

Estimate of Quantities withM2      

Front Sheet w/IndexM1
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PERMAMENT PAVEMENT MARKING 
{TYPICAL} 

STATE OF 
SOUTH 

DAKOTA 
SINGLE PRJ TEXT SIZE

MULTIPLE PRJ TEXT SIZE

SHEET 

5 __

TOTAL 
SHEETS

 

PROJECT

SECTION M PAVEMENT MARKING ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                           FURNISHING AND APPLYING PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIVIDED ROADWAY Typical pavement marking as shown on this sheet shall be
(ONE DIRECTION SHOWN) applied throughout the entire length of divided roadway.

Traffic Control shall be incidental to the cost of application.  The
striper and advance or trailing warning vehicle shall be equipped
with flashing amber lights and advance warning arrow board.

Application rates shall be as follows:
PAINT

DIVIDED ROADWAY
(Rates for one line)

Solid Yellow Edgeline
Rate = 16.9 Gals./Pass-Mile

Dashed White Centerline
30' Rate = 4.6 Gals./Pass-Mile

    Solid White Edgeline
10' Rate = 16.9 Gals./Pass-Mile

Included in the above quantities are:
 Additional White  Additional Yellow
Description PAINT Gallons Description Gallons
4" Lines 611' 3 Transitions -  -  
8'' Lines -  -  4'' Skip Lines -  -  
12'' Gore Lines -  -  8'' Lines -  -  
Crosswalks -  -  12'' Lines -  -  
24'' Stop Lines -  -  24'' Hatches 288' 12
24" Hatches -  -  Solid Areas 285sf 10

11'-2" 11'-8" Solid Areas -  -  Additional Yellow: 22
Arrows
Left Arrows 56 Ea 30 Additional Quantities
Right Arrows -  -   Rates of Coverage: SqFt/Gal
Straight Arrows -  -    4", 8" and 12" Lines - 80
Combo Arrows -  -   24" Lines and Bars  - 50
Lane Drop Arrows -  -    Arrows, Messages
Messages      and Solid Areas    - 30
STOP -  -  
STOP AHEAD -  -  

12' 12' R X R with Bars -  -  
SCHOOL X-ING -  -  

Additional White: 33

 Pavement marking at On Ramps
 and at Off Ramps shall be applie
  as detailed in these plans.

M
ED

IA
N 

SH
OU

LD
ER

OU
TS

ID
E 

SH
OU

LD
ER

4"
 W

HI
TE

 -
2"

 fr
om

 C
L

4"
 W

HI
TE

4"
 Y

EL
LO

W

NOTE: All pavement marking 
dimensions are based on 12' 
driving lanes.

CL

NH 0050(108)385          M2     M5



                                       
                                 
                         

1
:
4
0

P
l
o
t
 

S
c
a
l
e
 
-
 

T
R

M
I
1

N
T
1
7

P
l
o
t
t
e
d
 

F
r
o

m
 
-
 

F
i
l
e
 
-
 .
.
.
\
0
2
3

U
 

m
a
r
k
i
n
g
 
c
o
n
t
a
i
n
e
r
.
d
g
n

2
P
l
o
t
 

N
a

m
e
 
-
 

08/18/2016Plotting Date:

DAKOTA

SOUTH

STATE OF
PROJECT

SHEET
SHEETS

TOTAL

12’

12’

12’

12’

12’

8’

8’

12’

12’

12’

12’

12’

8’

8’

3’ LT

9’ RT

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

MATCH EXISTING

8’

8’

12’

12’

12’

12’

12’

8’

8’

12’

12’

12’

12’

30’

8’

8’

12’

12’

12’

12’

12’
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- ARROW

- 4" YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING

- 4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING

INTERSECTION WITH LEFT TURN LANES IN TWO-WAY LEFT-TURN LANE
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100’

6’ RT

6’ LT

25’

6’ LT

6’ RT
25’

100’

6’ LT

STATIONS b7+10/ a426+57.5/a479+07.3

398+73 TO a424+35   a429+92 TO a476+54

6’ RT

6’ LT
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TERMINAL END OR OPPOSING

LEFT TURN LANE
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TYPICAL MEDIAN WITH LEFT TURN LANE

  from approach opening or left turn lane taper.

- Increase spacing to 50’ when more than 100’

*

(Typical)

TYPICAL MEDIAN WITH LEFT TURN LANE OR APPROACH OPENING
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[b63+60 and 66+00]
in HASHED MEDIAN

APPROACH OPENING

[b62+60]
HASHED MEDIAN

at TWO-WAY LEFT-TURN LANE TRANSITION TO
APPROACH OPENING

PAVEMENT MARKING LAYOUTS

TO BEGIN DIVIDED
>>>AT 100’ SPACING>>>
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